FULL THREAD CONNECTOR WITH
COUNTERSUNK HEAD
C5 ATMOSPHERIC CORROSIVITY
Multi-layer coating capable of withstanding outdoor environments clas-
sified C5 according to ISO 9223. Salt Spray Test (SST) with exposure time
greater than 3000 h carried out on screws previously screwed and un-
screwed in Douglas fir timber.
3 THORNS TIP

The application of VGS EVO C5 in combination
with polymeric interlayers such as XYLOFON
WASHER gives the joint a certain adaptability
to mitigate stresses resulting from shrinkage/
swelling of the wood.
RELATED PRODUCTS
page 436page 224
d1
CODE L b
pcs[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
9
0.36
TX 40
VGSEVO9200C5 200 8 190 7  1/2 25
VGSEVO9240C5 240 9  1/2 230 9  1/16 25
VGSEVO9280C5 280 11 270 10  5/8 25
VGSEVO9320C5 320 12  5/8 310 12  3/16 25
VGSEVO9360C5 360 14  1/4 350 13  3/4 25
Nominal diameter d1 [in](1) 0.36
Outer thread diameter d1
[mm] 9
[in] 0.354